Rev 1.0
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2019 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO6805/6806• Rev. 1.0
DIO6805/6806
Ultra Low Power Microprocessor Reset Circuit
Features
 13ms min Reset Pulse Width
 10μA Supply Current @VCC=3V

over the temperature range.
The device is available in 3pin SOT23 package.
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
 TA Package
DIO6805XST3 RoHS -40 to 125°C SOT23 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO6806XST3 RoHS -40 to 125°C SOT23 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO6805/6806
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2019 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO6805/6806• Rev. 1.0
U
ltra
 L
o
w
 P
o
w
e
r M
ic
ro
p
ro
c
e
s
s
o
r R
e
s
e
t C
irc
u
it
Ordering Information Complimentary Note
Ordering Code = Part No. + Package Code
ST3: stands for SOT23
X: Refer to Device Function Reference
Table on Page 2
Device Function Reference Table
Part No.  Reset threshold Reset active Low or High Output Type  Marking
DIO6805L 4.63V Low CMOS ANAA
DIO6806L 4.63V High CMOS BNAA
DIO6805M 4.38V Low CMOS APAA
DIO6806M 4.38V High CMOS BPAA
DIO6805J 4.00V Low CMOS CUAA
DIO6806J 4.00V High CMOS DUAA
DIO6805T 3.08V Low CMOS AQAA
DIO6806T 3.08V High CMOS BQAA
DIO6805S 2.93V Low CMOS ARAA
DIO6806S 2.93V High CMOS BRAA
DIO6805R 2.63V Low CMOS ASAA
DIO6806R 2.63V High CMOS BSAA
DIO6805Z 2.32V Low CMOS ATAA
DIO6806Z 2.32V High CMOS BTAA
DIO6805/6806
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2019 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO6805/6806• Rev. 1.0
U
ltra
 L
o